www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: tantalum@vishay.com Document Number: 40005
48 Revision: 08-Feb-08
593D
Vishay Sprague
Solid Tantalum Chip Capacitors
TANTAMOUNT® Commercial, Surface Mount
for Switch Mode Power Supplies and Converters
Effective September 2005, new capacitor ratings will not be

AT + 25 °C
(µA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
(Ω)
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
Irms
(A)
4 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 5.2 V . . . 2.7 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 3.4 V
15 A 593D156(1)004A2(2) 0.6 6 1.500 0.22
22 A 593D226(1)004A2(2) 0.9 6 1.500 0.22
33 A 593D336(1)004A2(2) 1.3 6 1.500 0.22
33 B 593D336(1)004B2(2) 1.3 6 0.500 0.41
47 A 593D476(1)004A2(2) 1.9 14 0.800 0.31
47 B 593D476(1)004B2(2) 1.9 6 0.500 0.41
68 B 593D686(1)004B2(2) 2.7 6 0.500 0.41
68 C 593D686(1)004C2(2) 2.7 6 0.275 0.63
100 B 593D107(1)004B2(2) 4.0 6 0.450 0.43
100 C 593D107(1)004C2(2) 4.0 6 0.225 0.66
150 B 593D157(1)004B2(2) 6.0 14 0.500 0.41
150 C 593D157(1)004C2(2) 6.0 8 0.250 0.66
150 D 593D157(1)004D2(2) 6.0 8 0.150 1.00
220 C 593D227(1)004C2(2) 8.8 8 0.200 0.74
220 D 593D227(1)004D2(2) 8.8 8 0.150 1.00
330 D 593D337(1)004D2(2) 13.2 8 0.150 1.00
470 D 593D477(1)004D2(2) 18.8 10 0.125 1.10
470 E 593D477(1)004E2(2) 18.8 10 0.100 1.28
680 E 593D687(1)004E2(2) 27.2 12 0.100 1.28
6.3 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 8 V . . . 4 WVDC AT 125 °C, SURGE = 5 V
10 A 593D106(1)6R3A2(2) 0.6 6 2.000 0.19
15 A 593D156(1)6R3A2(2) 0.9 6 2.000 0.19
22 A 593D226(1)6R3A2(2) 1.3 6 2.000 0.19
22 B 593D226(1)6R3B2(2) 1.3 6 0.600 0.38
33 A 593D336(1)6R3A2(2) 2.0 14 0.800 0.31
33 B 593D336(1)6R3B2(2) 2.0 6 0.600 0.38
47 B 593D476(1)6R3B2(2) 2.8 6 0.550 0.39
47 C 593D476(1)6R3C2(2) 2.8 6 0.300 0.61
68 B 593D686(1)6R3B2(2) 4.1 6 0.550 0.39
68 C 593D686(1)6R3C2(2) 4.1 6 0.275 0.63
100 B 593D107(1)6R3B2(2) 6.0 15 0.500 0.41
100 C 593D107(1)6R3C2(2) 6.0 6 0.250 0.66
100 D 593D107(1)6R3D2(2) 6.0 6 0.140 1.04
150 C 593D157(1)6R3C2(2) 9.0 8 0.200 0.74
150 D 593D157(1)6R3D2(2) 9.0 8 0.125 1.10
150 E 593D157(1)6R3E2(2) 9.0 8 0.100 1.28
220 D 593D227(1)6R3D2(2) 13.2 8 0.100 1.22
220 E 593D227(1)6R3E2(2) 13.2 8 0.100 1.28
330 D 593D337(1)6R3D2(2) 19.8 8 0.125 1.10
330 E 593D337(1)6R3E2(2) 19.8 8 0.100 1.28
470 E 593D477(1)6R3E2(2) 28.2 10 0.100 1.28
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 13 V . . . 7 WVDC AT 125 °C, SURGE = 8 V
4.7 A 593D475(1)010A2(2) 0.5 6 3.000 0.16
6.8 A 593D685(1)010A2(2) 0.7 6 3.000 0.16
10 A 593D106(1)010A2(2) 1.0 6 2.000 0.19
15 A 593D156(1)010A2(2) 1.5 6 2.000 0.19
15 B 593D156(1)010B2(2) 1.5 6 0.700 0.35
22 A 593D226(1)010A2(2) 2.2 8 1.500 0.22

(A)
10 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 13 V . . . 7 WVDC AT 125 °C, SURGE = 8 V
47 B 593D476(1)010B2(2) 4.7 6 0.600 0.38
47 C 593D476(1)010C2(2) 4.7 6 0.300 0.61
47 D 593D476(1)010D2(2) 4.7 6 0.200 0.87
68 C 593D686(1)010C2(2) 6.8 6 0.275 0.63
68 D 593D686(1)010D2(2) 6.8 6 0.150 1.00
100 C 593D107(1)010C2(2) 10.0 8 0.200 0.74
100 D 593D107(1)010D2(2) 10.0 6 0.100 1.22
150 D 593D157(1)010D2(2) 15.0 8 0.100 1.22
150 E 593D157(1)010E2(2) 15.0 8 0.100 1.28
220 D 593D227(1)010D2(2) 22.0 8 0.125 1.10
220 E 593D227(1)010E2(2) 22.0 8 0.100 1.28
330 E 593D337(1)010E2(2) 33.0 10 0.100 1.28
16 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 20 V . . . 10 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 12 V
3.3 A 593D335(1)016A2(2) 0.5 6 3.500 0.15
4.7 A 593D475(1)016A2(2) 0.8 6 2.500 0.17
4.7 B 593D475(1)016B2(2) 0.8 6 1.500 0.24
6.8 A 593D685(1)016A2(2) 1.1 6 3.000 0.16
10 A 593D106(1)016A2(2) 1.6 6 1.700 0.21
10 B 593D106(1)016B2(2) 1.6 6 0.800 0.33
10 C 593D106(1)016C2(2) 1.6 6 0.450 0.49
15 B 593D156(1)016B2(2) 2.4 6 0.800 0.33
15 C 593D156(1)016C2(2) 2.4 6 0.400 0.52
22 B 593D226(1)016B2(2) 3.5 6 0.700 0.35
22 C 593D226(1)016C2(2) 3.5 6 0.350 0.56
33 B 593D336X0016B2(2) 5.3 6 0.700 0.35
33 C 593D336(1)016C2(2) 5.3 6 0.300 0.61
33 D 593D336(1)016D2(2) 4.2 4 0.225 0.82
47 C 593D476(1)016C2(2) 7.5 6 0.300 0.61
47 D 593D476(1)016D2(2) 7.5 6 0.150 1.00
68 D 593D686(1)016D2(2) 10.9 6 0.150 1.00
100 D 593D107(1)016D2(2) 16.0 8 0.125 1.10
100 E 593D107(1)016E2(2) 16.0 8 0.100 1.28
150 E 593D157(1)016E2(2) 24.0 8 0.100 1.28
20 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 26 V . . . 13 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 16 V
1.0 A 593D105(1)020A2(2) 0.5 4 5.500 0.12
2.2 A 593D225(1)020A2(2) 0.5 6 4.000 0.14
3.3 A 593D335(1)020A2(2) 0.7 6 4.000 0.14
4.7 A 593D475(1)020A2(2) 0.9 6 3.500 0.15
4.7 B 593D475(1)020B2(2) 0.9 6 1.000 0.29
6.8 B 593D685(1)020B2(2) 1.4 6 1.000 0.29

(µA)
MAX. DF
AT + 25 °C
120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT + 25 °C
100 kHz
(Ω)
MAX. RIPPLE
100 kHz
Irms
(A)
25 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 32 V . . . 17 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 20 V
1.0 A 593D105(1)025A2(2) 0.5 4 4.000 0.14
1.5 A 593D155(1)025A2(2) 0.5 6 4.000 0.14
2.2 A 593D225(1)025A2(2) 0.5 6 4.000 0.14
2.2 B 593D225(1)025B2(2) 0.6 6 1.500 0.24
3.3 B 593D335(1)025B2(2) 0.8 6 1.500 0.24
4.7 B 593D475(1)025B2(2) 1.2 6 1.500 0.24
4.7 C 593D475(1)025C2(2) 1.2 6 0.525 0.46
6.8 C 593D685(1)025C2(2) 1.7 6 0.500 0.47
10 C 593D106(1)025C2(2) 2.5 6 0.450 0.49
15 C 593D156(1)025C2(2) 3.8 6 0.425 0.51
15 D 593D156(1)025D2(2) 3.8 6 0.250 0.77
22 D 593D226(1)025D2(2) 5.5 6 0.200 0.87
33 D 593D336(1)025D2(2) 8.3 6 0.200 0.87
33 E 593D336(1)025E2(2) 8.3 6 0.200 0.91
47 E 593D476(1)025E2(2) 11.8 6 0.200 0.91
35 WVDC AT + 85 °C, SURGE = 46 V . . . 23 WVDC AT + 125 °C, SURGE = 28 V
0.47 A 593D474(1)035A2(2) 0.5 4 4.000 0.14
0.68 A 593D684(1)035A2(2) 0.5 4 4.000 0.14
1.0 A 593D105(1)035A2(2) 0.5 4 4.000 0.14
1.0 B 593D105(1)035B2(2) 0.5 4 2.000 0.21
1.5 B 593D155(1)035B2(2) 0.5 6 2.000 0.21
1.5 C 593D155(1)035C2(2) 0.5 6 0.900 0.35